

Civ DJ No. 719/2023
Kismatun Vs BSES
Rajdhani Power Ltd. & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-007064-2023

29.08.2023

Fresh suit for damages/compensation has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Rohit Baisla, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to file the relevant Judgment in regard to payment of Court Fee(s) on the culmination of the suit, in case specific amount of damages is actually awarded to the plaintiff. The Judgment be cited on the next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, issue summon to the defendants on filing PF/RC. Steps be taken within four weeks.

Put up on 25.11.2023 for further proceedings.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
29.08.2023(s)