

KISMATUN Vs. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

31.05.2024

Present: Ms Vandana. ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Aakash Tyagi, ld. counsel for D-1.
Mohd Arshad, ld. counsel for D-2.

Written statement alongwith extension of time application with some documents has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2. Copy supplied.

PF has not been filed by the plaintiff for the service of D-3. Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for the service of D-3 in terms of order dated 7.3.2024.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.09.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:31.05.2024