

Civ DJ 719/23

KISMATUN Vs. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

17.09.2024

Present: None of the plaintiff.  
Sh. Jasbir Singh, Ld counsel for D-1.  
Md. Arshad, Ld counsel for D-2.

As per report of the process server given on the summons of defendant no. 3, no such person resides at the given address. Plaintiff is directed to file fresh address of defendant no. 3.

Let summons of the suit for settlement of issues be issued to the defendant no 3 on filing of PF/RC as well as fresh address. Steps be taken within 10 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.12.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi: 17.09.2024

**At 1.15 Pm.**

At this stage, Sh. Rohit Baisla, Ld counsel for the plaintiff has appeared before the court and he is apprised about the date & Proceedings of the present case.

Put up on date already fixed ie. 05.12.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi: 17.09.2024