

Civ DJ 719/23

KISMATUN Vs. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

05.12.2024

Present: Sh. Samrath Basla, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Md. Arshad, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 2/Ms.
Asha.

Put up at 11.00am.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:05.12.2024

At 11.00 am

Present: Ms. Bibha Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
None for D-1.
Sh. Sanjeev Mehta, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2.

As per report of the Ahlmad, the plaintiff has not filed address and PF, for issuance of summons to Defendant no.3.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for filing PF and taking steps for the service of defendant no. 3, in terms of order dated 17.09.2024.

An application under order 7 rule 11 CPC has been filed, on behalf of the defendant no. 2. Copy supplied.

An application under order 6 rule 17 CPC has been filed, on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Put up on **10.03.2025** for reply as well as consideration of abovesaid application.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:05.12.2024