

KISMATUN Vs. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

10.03.2025

Present: Sh. Chand Anand, Id Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Aakash Tyagi, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1.
Md. Arshad, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 2.

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC has been filed on behalf of D-2. Copy be supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff within two days.

Ld counsels for the defendants submits that they have not been supplied copies of applications filed under order VII rule 11 CPC as well as under order VI rule 17 CPC. Copies of the same be supplied to Ld counsels for the defendants, within two days.

In the present case, the summons have not been issued to defendant no. 3.

Let summons of the suit for settlement of issues along with copies of abovesaid applications, be issued to the defendant no. 3, on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 10 days.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on **09.06.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.03.2025