

KISMATUN Vs. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

09.06.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Akash Tyagi, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1
through VC.
None for D-2.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed by the plaintiff for issuance of summons to defendant no. 3.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for filing PF and taking steps for the service of defendant no. 3.

Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he has not been supplied the copy of application filed under order VI rule 17 CPC.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the same within 05 days to Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Put up for consideration of application filed under order VII rule 11 CPC as well as for awaiting the service of defendant no. 3 on **22.09.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.06.2025

At this stage, Mohd Arshad, Ld counsel for R-2 has appeared before the court and he is apprised about the date & Proceedings of the present case.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.06.2025