

Case file is taken up today, in view of the meeting regarding sending the cases to the Lok Adalat held on 27.08.2025.

01.09.2025

Present: None for the parties.

Case file perused.

The court is of the view that the present matter may be settled, if the matter is referred to National Lok Adalat, which is going to be held on 13.09.2025 in Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. Accordingly, the matter is referred to National Lok Adalat for exploring the possibility of settlement between the parties.

Ahlmad is directed to inform the parties/ld counsels of the parties regarding appearance of the parties before the National Lok Adalat.

Ahlmad is also directed to send the case file before National Lok Adalat.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **22.09.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.09.2025