

KISMATUN Vs. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

22.09.2025

Present: Nazreen Saifi, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Harsh Kumar, ld. counsel for D-1.
Sh. Sanjeev Mehta, ld. counsel for D-2.

Ld. counsel for D-1 submits that he has not been supplied copy of application filed u/o 6 rule 17 CPC by the plaintiff despite giving directions by this court. Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to supply the said copy within 5 days.

Put up for consideration of above said application as well as application filed u/o 1 rule 10 CPC by defendant no. 2 on 27.01.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.09.2025