

## KISMATUN Vs. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

27.01.2026

Present: Sh. Chand Alam and Ms. Nazreen Saifi, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Aakash Tyagi, ld. counsel for D-1.  
Sh. Sanjeev Mehta, Sh. Lakshay Mehta and Mohd. Arshad, ld. counsel for D-2.

Arguments heard on the application filed under order 1 rule 10 CPC.

Ld counsel for the D-2 submits that the plaintiff is claiming damages of Rs. 50 lacs but he has not affixed adequate court fee.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file the adequate court fee before NDOH.

Put up on **19.02.2026** for filing adequate court fee.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
27.01.2026