

KISMATUN Vs. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

19.02.2026

One of the steno is on leave and no substitute has been provided.

Present: None for the plaintiff
Ms Gunjan Mehta, ld. proxy counsel for D-1.

An application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

On the last date of hearing, adjournment was taken by ld. counsel for the plaintiff for filing the adequate court fees but till date the said court fees has not been filed. Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to file the adequate court fees, failing which the plaint shall be rejected.

Put up for above said purpose on 16.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.02.2026

At this stage, Sh. Chand Alam, ld. counsel for the plaintiff has appeared and filed court fees of Rs. 52,000/- and the same is taken on record.

Let notice of the application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC, filed by the plaintiff be issued to the proposed defendant on filing of PF as well as through speed post.

Put up for consideration of above said applications filed u/o 1 rule 10 CPC on the date already fixed i.e. 16.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.02.2026