

## KISMATUN Vs. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Chand Alam, Ld counsel for the plaintiff  
Sh. Sanjeev Mehta, Ld counsel for D-2.

Let notice of the application under order 1 rule 10 CPC be issued to HDFC, Ergo General Insurance Company, on filing of PF as well as through speed post.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file affidavit along with tracking report, certificate under Section 63 of BSA and original postal receipts before NDOH.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for filing reply of application filed under order 1 rule 10 CPC.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for filing the reply of application filed under order 1 rule 10 CPC. The same be filed before NDOH with advance copy to Ld counsel for the defendants.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on **07.07.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
16.03.2026